(c)  Following completion of the study, a report shall 1 

be submitted to the joint minerals, business and economic 2 

development and the joint revenue interim committees not 3 

later than December 1, 2008. 4 

5 

Section 2. 6 

7 

(a)  There is appropriated two hundred fifty thousand 8 

dollars ($250,000.00) from the general fund to the 9 

University of Wyoming School of Energy Resources.  This 10 

appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the 11 

effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2009. 12 

13 

(b)  This appropriation shall only be expended for the 14